

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Mark Borkowski, and Ald. T.
Anthony Zielinski
Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366
Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661,
Ifletc@milwaukee.gov

Monday	v, October 26, 2015	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>150779</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate local N. 42nd Place in the 7th Aldermanic District to its former own Hobbs (application made by Moriah Properties LLC). Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>150780</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate local N. 77th Street in the 5th Aldermanic District to its former own Damrau. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
3.	<u>150781</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate loca 3513-3515 W. Lloyd Street in the 15th Aldermanic District to owner Archie L. Hamilton. **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**	
4.	<u>150782</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate local W. Clybourn Street in the 4th Aldermanic District to its former Charmian Graham NKA Penda. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>150783</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate local S. 9th Place in the 14th Aldermanic District to its former own E. Benitez. **Sponsors:* THE CHAIR**	
6.	<u>150816</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate loca 3228-3230 N. 30th Street in the 7th Aldermanic District to its owner Viola Martin NKA Viola Wade (application made by Kasponsors: THE CHAIR	former
7.	<u>150867</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate local N. Swan Road, Unit G in the 9th Aldermanic District to its for Jorge Olivo-Garcia. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	

8.	<u>150427</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3561 S. 61st Street in the 11th Aldermanic District to its former owner Michael L. Gaertner. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
9.	<u>150531</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 7035 W. Acacia Street in the 9th Aldermanic District to its former owner Dontanian Green. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
10.	<u>150699</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2060 S. Muskego Avenue in the 8th Aldermanic District to its former owner Lina Koch. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
11.	<u>150692</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 5877 N. 80th Street in the 2nd Aldermanic District to its former owner Rodney & Jean Fischer. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
12.	<u>150675</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Bernard Bondar for overpayment of water bills. (3rd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
13.	<u>150569</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Charles Sharman for property damage. (3rd Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$3,129.00
14.	<u>150841</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Craig and Maribeth Bedford for property damage. (5th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		\$3,338.49
15.	<u>150649</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of lawsuit, Jane Flint v. City of Milwaukee, et al., in the amount of \$52,500. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
16.	<u>150844</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of WE Energies in the amount of \$5,432.61. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
17.	<u>150805</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Reginald Carthen, in the amount of \$3,300.

		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
18.	<u>150843</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of Joshua Washington in the amount of \$9,808.50. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
19.	<u>150819</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of WE Energies in the amount of \$8,665.21. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
20.	<u>150788</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to the appeal procedure for certain city fees. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Hamilton
21.	<u>150423</u>	Communication from the City Attorney relating to costs and expenditures associated with litigation and claims alleging police misconduct. Sponsors: THE CHAIR
22.	<u>150897</u>	Resolution urging the State of Wisconsin to authorize a surcharge on municipal forfeitures in order to recover the costs of police-worn body cameras. Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski
23.	<u>150561</u>	Resolution relative to legislative bills.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		AB-349/SB-263 Relating to: applying financial accountability provisions that currently apply to certain tax incremental districts to all tax incremental districts created by a city or village.

- --- AB-340/SB-248 Relating to: strip searches of certain detained persons.
- --- AB-378/SB-280 Relating to: the age at which a person who is alleged to have violated a criminal law, a civil law, or a municipal ordinance and who has not been charged with certain violent offenses, and has not, after previously being convicted of a crime or adjudicated delinquent, been charged with a crime or alleged in a complaint or citation to have violated a civil law or municipal ordinance, is subject to juvenile court jurisdiction.

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Monday, October 26, 2015 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.